

LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION

## ~ NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS~

## LITTLE RED RIVER CREE NATION ELECTION CODE AND REGULATIONS

## ~REFERENDUM VOTE~

All Little Red River Cree Nation members who are 18 years or older on November 13, 2020 are eligible to cast their VOTE electronically between November 13, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. until November 24, 2020 at 7:00 p.m. on the following question:

## Do you approve the Little Red River Cree Nation Election Code and Regulations?

Members shall vote by way of electronic voting via One Feather website located at <u>https://onefeather.ca/nations/littleredriver</u>. If you do not have an electronic device to cast your vote, one will be provided at the administration office in each community from 9:00 – 7:00 p.m. on November 24, 2020.

The *Little Red River Cree Nation Election Code and Regulations* to be adopted is posted on the Little Red River Cree Nation website in the Members Only section and available at the administration offices of each of John D'Or Prairie, Fox Lake and Garden River. The Election Code and Regulations that was previously mailed to the last known address of off-reserve Nation members continues to be the final version that will be voted on in this referendum. For the referendum notice please ensure your email addresses are updated with LRRCN Membership.

Information sessions for Little Red River Cree Nation Members regarding the *Little Red River Cree Nation Cree Nation Election Code and Regulations* will take place at the following:

On November 9, 2020 at Sister Gloria School (Garden River) beginning at 1:00 p.m.;

On November 9, 2020 at J.B.S School (Fox Lake) beginning at 6:00 p.m.; and

On November 10, 2020 at John D'Or Prairie School beginning at 1:00 p.m.

Social distancing and personal protective equipment for all attendees will be enforced at the information meetings and at the administration office for those voters who attend at the administration offices to cast their vote. For more information, contact Marvin Yellowhorn, Little Red River Cree Nation Referendum Officer, at (403) 370-0272.